
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032729-2022 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032729

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038659  

Published 18 November 2022, 10:20am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Harris Nicholas

Email(s)

DESLESTSP-Comrcl@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032729-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032729-2022
mailto:DESLESTSP-Comrcl@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Dismounted Close Combat team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence, has placed a Seven
year Framework with Mutiple Suppliers for the procurement and support of up to a Total
Fleet Requirement of quantity 12000 SWESS Light Battle systems subject to financial
approval. The Framework has provision for additional Suppliers to be added during the
contract period.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

38633000 - Telescopic sights

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £1

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

703440450 SWESS Light Battle Sight

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

703440450.1

V.1) Date of contract award decision

18 October 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

3



Page 4 to 7

Number of offers received by electronic means

3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Ian Edgar (Liverpool) Ltd

Units 1-3 Heather Close, Lyme Green Business Park

Macclesfield

SK11 0LR

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £1

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: Yes

Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties:



Page 5 to 7

Not known

Short description of the value/proportion of the contract to be sub-contracted:

The Contracting Authority intends to use an e-Tendering system in this procurement
exercise, please visit www.contracts.mod.uk for full details and to register your interest in
this procurement.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

703440450.2

V.1) Date of contract award decision

18 October 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

3

Number of offers received by electronic means

3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Viking Arms Ltd

Summerbridge,

Harrogate

HG3 4BW

Email(s)

https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 6 to 7

dan@vikingarms.com

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £1

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: Yes

Value or proportion of the contract likely to be sub-contracted to third parties:

Not known

Short description of the value/proportion of the contract to be sub-contracted:

The Contracting Authority intends to use an e-Tendering system in this procurement
exercise, please visit www.contracts.mod.uk for full details and to register your interest in
this procurement.

mailto:dan@vikingarms.com
https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-07-17T14:41:00+0100
	TCPDF




